

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 93,240

SAM PARISI, Individually, and
SAM PARISI d/b/a SAM'S
RECYCLING, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

BROWARD COUNTY and BROWARD
COUNTY OFFICE OF NATURAL
RESOURCE PROTECTION,

Respondents.

_____ /

BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

PAUL R. REGENSDORF, ESQ.
FLORIDA BAR NO. 152395
AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners
Las Olas Centre, Suite 950
450 East Las Olas Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 463-2700
(544) 463-2224

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

PREFACE 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 7

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 11

ARGUMENT 13

POINT I ON APPEAL

THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN
IMPOSING A CIVIL CONTEMPT FINE BECAUSE BROWARD
COUNTY WHOLLY FAILED TO ESTABLISH THE REQUISITE
BASIS FOR ANY FINE IN THE FORM OF A BOND 13

A. Present State of the Law 13

B. Application of Existing Law to Our Facts 15

C. Broward County Wholly Failed to Prove Any Actual Damages
That Flowed from the Contumacious Acts, Let Alone Any Damages
Which Would Support the Award of a Bonded Fine of \$105,000. 17

D. Broward County Wholly Failed to Establish Proof That Would
Warrant the Imposition of a Coercive Contempt Fine in this Court, Let
Alone a \$105,000 Fine for Which There Was No Capacity to Pay or
Purge 20

CONCLUSION 26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Arena v. Herman</u> 675 So. 2d 210 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	23
<u>Betancourt v. Manning</u> 679 So. 2d 83 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	23
<u>Bowen v. Bowen</u> 471 So. 2d 1274 (Fla. 1985)	13 , 22 , 23
<u>Brown v. Brown</u> 658 So. 2d 627 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	23
<u>Howell v. Howell</u> 700 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	23
<u>In re Amendments to Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure</u> 23 Fla. L. Weekly S573 (Fla. Oct. 29, 1998)	13 , 14 , 20 , 21
<u>International Union, United Mine Workers v. Bagwell</u> 512 U.S. 821 (1994)	13 , 14
<u>Johnson v. Bednar</u> 573 So. 2d 822 (Fla. 1991)	17 , 24
<u>Lindman v. Ellis</u> 658 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	24
<u>National Exterminators, Inc. v. Truly Nolen, Inc.</u> 86 So. 2d 816 (Fla. 1956)	19
<u>Pompey v. Cochran</u> 685 So. 2d 1007 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)(en banc)	21
<u>Pugliese v. Pugliese</u> 347 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1977)	13
<u>Schoenthal v. Schoenthal</u> 138 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 3d DCA 1962)	18
<u>South Dade Farms, Inc. v. Peters</u> 88 So. 2d 891 (Fla. 1956)	18
<u>Spade Eng'g Co. v. State</u> 697 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	22

The Florida Bar v. Taylor
648 So. 2d 709 n.2 (Fla. 1995) 24

Other Authorities:

Fla. R. App. P. 9.200(b)(4) 5
